

G.J. No. 327
GENERAL NO. 08 CR- 7691

CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
COUNTY DEPARTMENT
CRIMINAL DIVISION
April, 2008

**ORIGINAL
FILE COPY
DO NOT REMOVE**

The People of the State of
Illinois
v.
Thomas Gniadek

* INDICTMENT FOR *

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

A TRUE BILL

Thomas Gniadek

Foreman of the Grand Jury

=====

WITNESSES

DET. PRZEPIORA

Filed *[Signature]* 2008
Baird S. *[Signature]*, Clerk
=====

2
MAY 1 2008

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about, FEBRUARY 24, 2008 at and within the County of
Cook

THOMAS GNIADK

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED BATTERY

in that HE, IN COMMITTING A BATTERY, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY
WITHOUT LEGAL JUSTIFICATION CAUSED PERMANENT DISFIGUREMENT TO STANLEY
SHEN, TO WIT: STRUCK STANLEY SHEN ABOUT THE FACE,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 12-4(A)
OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

Contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 935000
CASE NO. 08CR-7691
COUNT 02

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about FEBRUARY 24, 2008 at and within the County of Cook

THOMAS GNIADK

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED BATTERY

that HE, IN COMMITTING A BATTERY, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY WITHOUT LEGAL JUSTIFICATION CAUSED BODILY HARM TO STANLEY SHEN, TO WIT: STRUCK STANLEY SHEN ABOUT THE FACE, WHILE THEY WERE ON OR ABOUT A PUBLIC WAY, TO WIT: SOUTH HALSTED, IN CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 12-4(B)(8) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 935800
CASE NO. 08CR-7691
COUNT 03

...ers chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
... the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
... people of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
... about FEBRUARY 24, 2008 at and within the County of

THOMAS GNIADEK

...tted the offense of AGGRAVATED BATTERY

... in that HE, IN COMMITTING A BATTERY, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY
... WITHOUT LEGAL JUSTIFICATION CAUSED BODILY HARM TO STANLEY SHEN, TO
... STRUCK STANLEY SHEN ABOUT THE FACE, AND THOMAS GNIADEK KNEW
... STANLEY SHEN TO BE A TAXI DRIVER, AND THOMAS GNIADEK COMMITTED THE
... BATTERY WHILE STANLEY SHEN WAS ON DUTY AS A TAXI DRIVER,
... IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 12-4(B)20
... OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

Contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 14447
CASE NO. 08CR-7691
COUNT 04

Richard A. Devine